Ex
.
6
Ex
.
6
Ex
.

Connectors for other fiber and cable dimensions available upon request
MULTIMODE
Type designation: C-6236.1
Ferrule material: Tungsten carbide
External parts: Copper-nickel alloy
Polish geometry: Convex (PC)
Dimensions Order Number
Fiber/Cable Unterminated connector Terminated assembly
50/125/900 1 3 2  -  0 0 0  -  0 0 1  L  0 0 0 1 3 2  -  x x x  -  0 0 1  L  x x x
50/125/900/2100 1 3 2  -  0 0 0  -  0 0 2  L  0 0 0 1 3 2  -  x x x  -  0 0 2  L  x x x
50/125/900/2500 1 3 2  -  0 0 0  -  0 0 3  L  0 0 0 1 3 2  -  x x x  -  0 0 3  L  x x x
50/125/900/3000 1 3 2  -  0 0 0  -  0 0 4  L  0 0 0 1 3 2  -  x x x  -  0 0 4  L  x x x
50/125/900/3500 1 3 2  -  0 0 0  -  0 0 5  L  0 0 0 1 3 2  -  x x x  -  0 0 5  L  x x x
Connectors for other fiber and cable dimensions available upon request
SINGLE MODE HRL KONVEX (APC)
Type designation: D-6208.1
Ferrule material: Tungsten carbide
External parts: Copper-nickel alloy
Polish geometry: 8° angled convex (APC)
Dimensions Order Number
Fiber/Cable Unterminated connector Terminated assembly
9/125/900 1 3 3  -  0 0 0  -  0 0 1  L  0 0 0 1 3 3  -  x x x  -  0 0 1  L  x x x
9/125/900/2100 1 3 3  -  0 0 0  -  0 0 2  L  0 0 0 1 3 3  -  x x x  -  0 0 2  L  x x x
9/125/900/2500 1 3 3  -  0 0 0  -  0 0 3  L  0 0 0 1 3 3  -  x x x  -  0 0 3  L  x x x
9/125/900/3000 1 3 3  -  0 0 0  -  0 0 4  L  0 0 0 1 3 3  -  x x x  -  0 0 4  L  x x x
9/125/900/3500 1 3 3  -  0 0 0  -  0 0 5  L  0 0 0 1 3 0  -  x x x  -  0 0 5  L  x x x
Connectors for other fiber and cable dimensions available upon request
ADAPTOR (AVIM)
Type designation: D-626
Material
Mating sleeve External parts
Zirconia Copper-nickel alloy 1 0 0  -  3 0 1  -  9 1 0  V  0 0 1
Type designation: D-624/F
Material
Mating sleeve External parts
Zirconia Copper-nickel alloy 1 0 0  -  3 0 1  -  9 0 9  V  0 0 1
RIGHT ANGLE FIBER PROTECTION-BOOT
It suits to all AVIO/AVIM connectors; can be mounted after termination
Material
Material Color
Teflon FEP 106N black 0 7 0  -  5 1 5  -  0 1 5  V  0 0 1
Teflon FEP 106N green 0 7 0  -  5 1 5  -  0 1 5  V  0 0 2
Order Number
61.3
Order Number
61.3
Order Number
3 max
  Ø
 7
.2
 ±
0.
1
 6.7 ±0.1
R 18
57 ca.
Cable Ø 1.2 max
Ø
 6
Ø
 6
Ø
 6
SPECIFICATIONS D-6000 SERIES CONNECTOR
PARAMETER SINGLE MODE * MULTIMODE **
(Corning SMF-28 9/125)
SPC APC PC
INSERTION LOSS <0.5 dB <0.5 dB <0.5 dB
(0.2dB, typ) (0.2dB, typ) (0.2dB, typ)
RETURN LOSS >40dB >60dB >30dB
(50dB, typ) (68dB, typ) (50dB, typ)
CONCENTRICITY ≤0.5µm ≤0.5µm ≤3µm
(0.25µm, typ) (0.25µm, typ) (2µm, typ)
CHANGE IN OPTICAL Per EIA/TIA -455-20, ≤ 0.4 dB
TRANSMITTANCE (Insertion Loss not to exceed the maximum of 0.7dB when
applied to any mechanical or environmental test,
as specified herein)
MATING DURABILITY Per EIA/TIA -455-21A, 500 mating cycles
OPERATING TEMPERATURE*** Thermal Cycling per EIA/TIA -455-3A, Test Cond. C,
-55/+ 125°C
Temp Life per EIA/TIA -455-4B, Test Cond. 240 hrs @ 125°C
VIBRATION Per EIA/TIA 455-11A, Test Cond. IV
Random Vibration Power Spectral Density Table:
20 Hz 9.06E-03g2/Hz
300 Hz 2.00E+00g2/Hz
800 Hz 2.00E+00g2/Hz
2000 Hz 3.22E-01g2/Hz
GRMS = 46.4
SHOCK Shock Power Spectral Density Table:
(G’S Peak, Q = 10) 11G at 100Hz
0.58G/Hz to 3550 Hz
2000 G over 3550 - 10.000 Hz
Weight:
AVIM-C 6.20g (max)
AVIM/S 5.90g (max)
Bulkhead Adapter 0624 7.80g (max)
Cable Strain Relief 900 µm fiber, 5N